

February 17, 2021

Perceptive Service and Operations LLC 140 E. Bridge St. Plainwell, MI 49080

RE: East Martin Christian School Order No.: 2102475

Dear Mr. Tom Rook:

Prein&Newhof Laboratory received 3 sample(s) on 2/11/2021 for the analyses presented in the following report.

All of the regulated parameters have been analyzed using EPA approved methods.

We are certified by the State of Michigan for drinking water analysis for: Coliform Bacteria, Metals, Cyanide, Minerals, Anions, Volatile Organics, THM's, Haloacetic Acids, and PFAS. Michigan Lab ID#: 0020 EPA Lab #: MI000014

Analytes received and/or analyzed out of holding times are noted by a "H" in the Qual field.

Quality control data is within laboratory defined or method specified acceptance limits except as noted in the case narrative.

Any analyte that exceeds the EPA Maximum Contaminant Level are noted on the report with an "*" in the Qual field.

The sample results associated with the attached report meet the safe drinking water criteria for the analytes reported unless indicated by a "*" in the Qual field.

Thank you for your business.

Steph M Byen

Sincerely,

Steve Bylsma

Laboratory Manager

CC:

Mr. Doug Prudden Mr. Rico Liceaga

Ms. Kim Wiseley



Analytical Report

(DW)

WO#: **2102475**

Date Reported: 2/17/2021

Collection Date 2/11/2021 9:40:00 AM

Tom R.

2/11/2021 11:30:00 AM

DRINKING WATER

Received Date:

Sampled By:

Matrix:

CLIENT: Perceptive Service and Operations LLC

East Martin Christian School

2102475-01

Client Sample ID: Raw Water Tap

Location:

Project:

Lab ID:

Analyses Result RL Qual Units MCL Date Analyzed

FIELD PARAMETERS

WSSN# 2036003

ARSENIC, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.8 Analyst: KS

Arsenic 0.00341 0.00100 mg/L 0.0100 2/16/2021 8:34:59 PM

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

PL Permit Limit

< Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

MCL Maximum Contaminant Level

RL Reporting Limit



Analytical Report

(DW)

WO#: 2102475

Date Reported: 2/17/2021

CLIENT: Perceptive Service and Operations LLC

Collection Date 2/11/2021 9:45:00 AM East Martin Christian School

Received Date: 2/11/2021 11:30:00 AM

Project: Lab ID: 2102475-02

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Client Sample ID: Kitchen North

Sampled By: Tom R.

Location:

Result **RL Qual Units** MCL **Date Analyzed Analyses**

FIELD PARAMETERS

WSSN# 2036003

COLIFORM BY PRESENCE-ABSENCE READYCULT Analyst: SJ

Coliform, Total Absent P/A 2/11/2021 11:45:00 AM P/A E. coli Absent 2/11/2021 11:45:00 AM

Qualifiers:

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Н

Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

PLPermit Limit < Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

MCL Maximum Contaminant Level

RL Reporting Limit



Analytical Report

(DW)

WO#: **2102475**

Collection Date 2/11/2021 9:50:00 AM

Tom R.

Received Date:

Sampled By:

Matrix:

2/11/2021 11:30:00 AM

DRINKING WATER

Date Reported: 2/17/2021

CLIENT: Perceptive Service and Operations LLC

2102475-03

East Martin Christian School

Last Martin Christian School

Client Sample ID: Raw Water Tap

Location:

Project:

Lab ID:

Analyses	Result	RL Qu	al Units	MCL	Date Analyzed
FIELD PARAMETERS					
WSSN#	2036003				
NITRATE, DRINKING WATER			EPA 300.0)	Analyst: KS
Nitrite	< 0.100	0.100	mg/L	1.00	2/11/2021 6:53:00 PM
Nitrate	< 0.100	0.100	mg/L	10.0	2/11/2021 6:53:00 PM

Qualifiers:

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

PL Permit Limit

< Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

MCL Maximum Contaminant Level

RL Reporting Limit

Engineers Surveyors Environmental Laboratory Client: Project Name:

3260 Evergreen Drive NE Grand Rapids, MI 49525

t. 616-364-7600 f. 616-364-4222

Air A
Drinking Water D Groundwater W Soil S

Sludge

Other 0:1

Pexceptive Service

Best Martin arristion

Project #:

Send Results to: WYSAV 203 6003

Sampling Personnel: Tom Rock

Tom Poor

CHAIN OF CUSTODY

		7										
Comments:		v	2	24751					-		Lab Sample ID #	Lab Use
	7/11	1/1	2/11	2/11	•	2/11	2/11	2/11	2/11	2/11	Date	
		97.0	9:45	di.fo		8:05	8000	872	8:15	2:10	Time	
66	Mar Marier	9:40 Parsilater Top	Hitchen North	Bacton Row Water top		Sink Room 5	SINK Room 16	Fizz Kitchen Sink North	5:15 Kitched Sink byon	5:10 Drinking Fountain bym	Sample Description and Location (e.g. MW-1)	Sample Information
											MATRIX	
				×							None H2SO4 HNO3 HC1 NaOH Other	Preservative
						X	×	×	×	X	Lead/1999	er
			×	×							Arsenic Barti	
-	>	<								-	N: Profe	Analysis Reque
												sted

66	No. 40666							1130	2/11/24	5- Dem 21121 1130
		Time	Date	Data Received By:	Time	Date	Data Package Relinquished By:	Time	Date	Received for Laboratory By:
	Bill of Lading:		nt	Method of Shipment	Time	Date	Received By: (Signature)	Time	Date	Relinquiated By: (Signature)
Date	Roceived By: (Signature)	Time	Date	Relinquished By: (Signature)	Time	Date	Received By: (Signature)	11.30	2/11	Keinquished By; (Signature)